
Based on certification decision No.: FFL_Cert_108628_10

Date of latest audit: 06/11/2024

Cycle number 4

Products: See Approved Products List

Validity*:

Issue date: L'ISLE JOURDAIN, 30/01/2025 ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS

Krista PINEAU

FFL Certification Manager

*Subject to the realisation of the annual 

surveillance audits.

From date of issuance until 30/04/2027

FAIR FOR LIFE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
No. FFL_108628_2023_2

ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS hereby confirms that the following operation

PRONATEC AG

The performance and certification status of above listed operation are published on www.fairforlife.org.

Any reference to the Fair for Life certificate must respect the labelling and communication rules defined in the 

Programme. This certificate is valid for the scope mentioned above, and under the conditions defined below, 

until suspended, reduced or withdrawal and until issuance of the suceeding certificate.

Stegackerstrasse 6 - 8409 Winterthur , Switzerland

has been audited and certified according to the control procedures of the Fair for Life Programme, 

certification programme for fair trade and responsible supply-chains, for the below listed activities.

Fair Trade Partner**

Intermediate Trader

** For the following supply chains:

1. Cane sugar - Paraguay

2. Cocoa beans - Dominican Republic

3.Fair for Life performance achieved:

80,7%
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Annex to ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS certificate N FFL_108628_2023_2

Approved Product List for PRONATEC AG

Product 

code

1002

1001

2001 / 2003 / 

2006

34100 / 34200

35100 / 35200

36000

30100 / 30200 

/ 30300

40056

40070

40036

40041

40040

40074

40057

8100-8111

40088

Couverture, milk 36%

Couverture, milk 41%

Couverture white

Couverture, dark 74%, Origin: 

Dom.Rep.

Couverture, dark 57% Origin: 

Dom.Rep.

Ginger flakes, dried

Couverture, dark 88%, 

Coconut palm sugar

Cocoa butter

Cocoa Liquor

Couverture, dark 56%

N/A Fair Trade - 79,6%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 85%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 79%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

Couverture, dark 70%

APPROVED PRODUCT LIST

Brand name Labelling category - %

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

Commercial Name

Raw cane sugar

Golden Light

Raw cane sugar Special Light

Cocoa beans

Cocoa powder 10-12%

Cocoa powder 20-22%
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Annex to ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS certificate N FFL_108628_2023_2

Approved Product List for PRONATEC AG

Product 

code

APPROVED PRODUCT LIST

Brand name Labelling category - %Commercial Name

41040

40141

8001-8009

8301-8309

40039

40170

41140

60xx / 61xx / 

62xx 

8200-8211

42060

1302

40174

40050

40185

42036

Coating, white, vegan

Couverture 41%, extra

Couverture, milk 50%, 

Madagascar

Couverture 85% DR

Organic Bakestable Chocolate 

Drops 36%

Curcuma flakes, dried

Cloves

Couverture, milk 39%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

Organic Bakestable Chocolate 

Drops 60%

Coconut palm sugar

Couverture, dark 74%, 

Madagascar

N/A Made with - 77,02%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Made with - 75%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 79,99%

Couverture, dark 70%, Origin: 

Madagascar

Coating, with hazelnut, vegan

Vanilla

Cinnamon

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Made with - 78,3%

N/A Made with - 79,87%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 79,98%
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Annex to ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS certificate N FFL_108628_2023_2

Approved Product List for PRONATEC AG

Product 

code

APPROVED PRODUCT LIST

Brand name Labelling category - %Commercial Name

40150

41074

40270

1005

1101

40045

43055

43070

43085

Issue date: L'ISLE JOURDAIN, 30/01/2025 ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS

Krista PINEAU

FFL Certification Manager

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

Couverture, dark 85%, DR 

Congo
N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

Whole cane sugar N/A Fair Trade - 100%

Couverture, milk 45%, DR 

Congo
N/A Made with - 81,6%

Couverture, dark 55%, DR 

Congo
N/A Fair Trade - 100%

Couverture, milk 50%, 

Coconut palm sugar

Couverture, dark 74%, 

Dom.Rep.

Lactose-free

Couverture, dark 70%,

Peru

Raw cane sugar

Roux

Couverture, dark 70%, DR 

Congo

N/A Made with - 77%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%

N/A Fair Trade - 100%
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