

FAIR FOR LIFE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

No. FFL_108628_2023_2

ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS hereby confirms that the following operation

PRONATEC AG

Stegackerstrasse 6 - 8409 Winterthur, Switzerland

has been audited and certified according to the control procedures of the Fair for Life Programme, certification programme for fair trade and responsible supply-chains, for the below listed activities.

Fair Trade Partner**
Intermediate Trader

- ** For the following supply chains:
- 1. Cane sugar Paraguay
- 2. Cocoa beans Dominican Republic

Fair for Life performance achieved:

80,7%



The performance and certification status of above listed operation are published on www.fairforlife.org. Any reference to the Fair for Life certificate must respect the labelling and communication rules defined in the Programme. This certificate is valid for the scope mentioned above, and under the conditions defined below, until suspended, reduced or withdrawal and until issuance of the succeeding certificate.

Based on certification decision No.: FFL Cert 108628 10

Date of latest audit: 06/11/2024

Cycle number 4

Products: See Approved Products List

Validity*: From date of issuance until 30/04/2027

*Subject to the realisation of the annual surveillance audits.

Issue date: L'ISLE JOURDAIN, 30/01/2025 ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS

Krista PINEAU FFL Certification Manager



APPROVED PRODUCT LIST

Annex to ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS certificate FFL_108628_2023_2

Approved Product List for

PRONATEC AG

Product code	Commercial Name	Brand name	Labelling category - %
1002	Raw cane sugar Golden Light	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
1001	Raw cane sugar Special Light	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
2001 / 2003 / 2006	Cocoa beans	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
34100 / 34200	Cocoa powder 10-12%	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
35100 / 35200	Cocoa powder 20-22%	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
36000	Cocoa butter	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
30100 / 30200 / 30300	Cocoa Liquor	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40056	Couverture, dark 56%	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40070	Couverture, dark 70%	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40036	Couverture, milk 36%	N/A	Fair Trade - 85%
40041	Couverture, milk 41%	N/A	Fair Trade - 79%
40040	Couverture white	N/A	Fair Trade - 79,6%
40074	Couverture, dark 74%, Origin: Dom.Rep.	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40057	Couverture, dark 57% Origin: Dom.Rep.	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
8100-8111	Ginger flakes, dried	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40088	Couverture, dark 88%, Coconut palm sugar	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%



APPROVED PRODUCT LIST

Annex to ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS certificate FFL_108628_2023_2

Approved Product List for

PRONATEC AG

Product code	Commercial Name	Brand name	<u>Labelling category - %</u>
41040	Coating, white, vegan	N/A	Fair Trade - 79,98%
40141	Couverture 41%, extra	N/A	Made with - 79,87%
8001-8009	Curcuma flakes, dried	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
8301-8309	Cloves	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40039	Couverture, milk 39%	N/A	Made with - 78,3%
40170	Couverture, dark 70%, Origin: Madagascar	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
41140	Coating, with hazelnut, vegan	N/A	Fair Trade - 79,99%
60xx / 61xx / 62xx	Vanilla	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
8200-8211	Cinnamon	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
42060	Organic Bakestable Chocolate Drops 60%	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
1302	Coconut palm sugar	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40174	Couverture, dark 74%, Madagascar	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40050	Couverture, milk 50%, Madagascar	N/A	Made with - 77,02%
40185	Couverture 85% DR	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
42036	Organic Bakestable Chocolate Drops 36%	N/A	Made with - 75%



APPROVED PRODUCT LIST

Annex to ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS certificate FFL_108628_2023_2

Approved Product List for

PRONATEC AG

Product code	Commercial Name	Brand name	Labelling category - %
40150	Couverture, milk 50%, Coconut palm sugar	N/A	Made with - 77%
41074	Couverture, dark 74%, Dom.Rep. Lactose-free	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40270	Couverture, dark 70%, Peru	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
1005	Raw cane sugar Roux	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
1101	Whole cane sugar	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
40045	Couverture, milk 45%, DR Congo	N/A	Made with - 81,6%
43055	Couverture, dark 55%, DR Congo	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
43070	Couverture, dark 70%, DR Congo	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%
43085	Couverture, dark 85%, DR Congo	N/A	Fair Trade - 100%

Issue date: L'ISLE JOURDAIN, 30/01/2025 ECOCERT ENVIRONNEMENT SAS

Krista PINEAU FFL Certification Manager